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
MLS #: MDGA2003068
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: CATHEDRAL SPRINGS
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Golf Course
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 1.05a / 45738sf
Price/Acre: $135,714.29
Tax Annual Amt: $728 / 2023
HOA Fee: $800 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Partly Wooded
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Well Permit Not Applied For/ Public Hook
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 05/27/2022
Modified on: 07/24/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/06/23

DOM: 377
Close Date: 07/21/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Here's your chance to purchase a beautiful homesite on the newly finished back nine in the Cathedral Springs section of Thousand Acres. This property sits on h
#13, has wonderful golf course views and even offers filtered lake views. The tranquil feeling you get while pulling up to this lot is very calming. Positioning your dream ho
will be a hard decision, every angle is very pretty. Thousand Acres Golf Course boasts a 9-hole community course with the back 9 holes opening soon (purchase includes a 
membership!). Another great amenity is the nearby lake access where you can enjoy the waterfront - kayak, paddle board, fish or swim. Plans are in the works for a future
clubhouse to be built. The only thing missing from this great homesite is your dream home!
Directions: Garrett Highway South to left on Glendale Road, right on North Glade, right on Bittinger Road (495), right on Sky Valley road, continue straight into Thousand
Acres to Crows Point Road, lot is on the right.

 700 I St, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 07/24/23 Residential  $150,000
MLS #: MDGA2005028
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MOUNTAIN LAKE PARK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 05/23/23
Close Date: 07/24/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 1 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,168 / 1,168
Acres/Lot SF: .20 / 8,806
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1960
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,380 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 9
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Very well maintained rancher located in Mt Lake Park features 3BR, 1.5BA on a level corner lot. Beautiful hardwoods under all carpeting, wood burning brick
fireplace in living room, attached garage w/additional storage room and laundry room/pantry that leads to your covered back patio. Backyard features chain link fence for
privacy and new front porch! Minutes to Broadford Lake Park, schools, shopping & more! Full house attic with 2 access points & Central A/C too! Perfect setting for any buy
Call today for your showing!
Directions: From Rt 135 turn on I Street follow to 700 I Street on left.

 1100 Oakland Ave, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 07/12/23 Multi-Family  $191,000

MLS #: MDGA2004632
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Vacation Rental: No
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Daylight, Partial, Drain,
Drainage System, Full, Interior Access, Outside Entrance, Poured
Concrete, Sump Pump
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/08/23
Close Date: 07/12/23

Number of Units: 1
Single Room Units: 0
One Bedroom Units: 0
Two Bedroom Units: 1
Three Bedroom Units: 1
AbvGrd Fin SqFt: 1,920
Acres/Lot SF: 0.21a / 9000sf
Structure Type: Other
Year Built: 1900
Tax Annual Amt: $1,446 / 2023
Water Oriented/Name: No
Cooling: No Cooling / None
DOM: 92
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Investors!! Great investment property. Duplex with 3 bedrooms/1 bathroom on one side and 2 bedrooms/1bathroom on the other side. Brand new roof. New flo
and paint throughout. Live in one side and rent out the other or use as a two-unit rental. Unit is in town limits, on public water and sewer. Both sides have been rented
consistently for many years. Rent rolls available upon request. Property shares one water meter and each unit has a separate electric meter.
*Property is listed under
"RESIDENTIAL" also. Listing number MDGA2004628.
Directions: Route 135 to I Street-right on Oakland Avenue.



 8840 Garrett Hwy, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 07/31/23 Residential  $215,000
MLS #: MDGA2005384
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: PLEASANT VALLEY
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: 90% Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/06/23
Close Date: 07/31/23

Beds: 1 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 812 / 812
Acres/Lot SF: 25.97 / 1,131,253
Structure Type: Manufactured
Style: Other
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1980
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $934 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Creek/Strea
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic > # of BR, Se
Exists
DOM: 3
Concessions:  $10,000

Remarks: 26+ acre horse farm with 1BR/1BA mobile home in Pleasant Valley WITH mineral rights! NO ZONING - rare opportunity to purchase unrestricted land in 'the va
with 6-7 acres of cleared land & space for horses, livestock & general farming. Hunting permitted. OFF THE GRID - $25k +/- solar panel setup conveys with panels, batteri
generator, backup inverter/charger & shed housing all equipment. 24x48 horse stable / barn, 2 story with hay loft. 2 stalls, 12x12 each. 12x24 loafing area. Built with loca
harvested rough cut timber and metal siding/roof. Frost free auto-watering system installed. Mature trees, includes valuable standing timber. Stream/creek running throug
property. Gravel road & recent imporvements, circular driveway. Mobile home is currently occupied & very livable, though in need of some cosmetic repairs. 2 inch thick sp
foam insulation in floors, walls, ceilings. Includes tankless hot water system & forced air heat. Well & septic installed. Partially fenced.
Directions: GPS to 8840 Garrett Hwy, access road leads back into wooded area

 242 Interlude Ln, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 07/03/23 Residential  $220,250

MLS #: MDGA2005096
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: TANGLEWOOD
Subdiv/Neigh: TANGLEWOOD
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 05/27/23
Close Date: 07/03/23

Beds: 2 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,544 / 1,544
Acres/Lot SF: 3.00 / 130,680
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1997
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,899 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $300 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Private Septic Tank
DOM: 2
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Tons of potential!!! This 2 bedroom , 2 bathroom one-level rambler is situated on 3 gorgeous wooded acres in the highly sought after Tanglewood community, j
outside of Oakland. New roof! The home is being sold "As Is."
Directions: Fingerboard Rd to Tanglewood. Straight to Interlude Ln and 242 will be on right.

 1265 Bray School Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 07/17/23 Residential $246,000

MLS #: MDGA2005154
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: MILLHOUSE
Subdiv/Neigh: MILLHOUSE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wall Unit, Wood Burn Stove / Coal,
Electric, Propane - Owned, Wood
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Heated,
Improved, Interior Access, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/05/23
Close Date: 07/17/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 960 / 1,920
Acres/Lot SF: .46 / 20,037
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
conveniently to all Lake amenities and attractions. This unit has a solid vaction rental history. Take advantage of this unique opprotunity!
Directions: Garrett Hwy South, right in Roman Ridge at Traders Landing onto Jeffrey Lane. Follow through bottom lot take sharp right up the hill, 157 Jeffrey Lane (Buildi
21) on left

 112 Main St Ext, Accident, MD 21520 Closed | 07/21/23 Residential  $270,000

MLS #: MDGA2003924
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Partially Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/07/22
Close Date: 07/21/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 1 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,292 / 2,897
Acres/Lot SF: .53 / 23,086
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1969
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,135 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 39
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Completely Remodeled Cottage in the Heart of Accident, MD! This 4 Bed 1.5 Bath sits on over half an acre in the town of Accident. 10 Minutes from Deep Creek
Lake and 7 minutes to I-68 offers easy access to everything the area has to offer. Single level living with 3beds, 1.5 bath, Kitchen/Dining and living room all on the main fl
Meticulously maintained with all new floors and paint. Roof recently replaced in 2018. Fully finished basement with additional bedroom. Woodstove on the main level to kee
you toasty in the winter months with an outdoor deck to enjoy the warmer seasons. Plenty of off-street parking and an attached garage for storage or to keep your vehicle
of the elements. Perfect primary home or mountain retreat…. Call today for details!
Directions: From 19567 Garrett Highway, take Rt 219N to Accident. Turn left onto Drane Drive and then right onto Main Street Ext. House is on the left.



 254 Little Mountain Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 07/17/23 Residential  $310,000

MLS #: MDGA2005262
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: BACKBONE RIDGE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/20/23
Close Date: 07/17/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,792 / 1,792
Acres/Lot SF: 4.96 / 216,058
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1998
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,403 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,000 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Sream
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR
DOM: 5
Concessions:  No

Remarks: 4BR, 2BA cabin on nearly 5 acres! This is the vacation retreat you have been looking for - peaceful setting amongst mature trees and abundant wildlife with vie
of the surrounding mountains. Backbone Ridge community borders the highest point in Maryland and is conveniently located to several ski resorts, state parks, national fo
& entertainment options in nearby Canaan Valley, as well as Deep Creek Lake. Immaculately maintained and owner pride evident throughout the home. Features include
spacious living areas, multiple bedroom/office/den options, exposed beams, covered porch, newer roof, cozy wood burning fireplace, exterior fire pit area & storage shed.
Conveys with all furniture, ready to enjoy! Must see in this price range! No vacation rentals permitted in this community.
Directions: Garrett Hwy / 219 S to Backbone Dr, left onto Little Mountain Rd, home on right.

 725 Old New Germany Rd, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 07/14/23 Residential $350,000

MLS #: MDGA2004936
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Oil
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Unfinished
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
MLS #: MDGA2005006
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: HARMAN/MORELAND
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/05/23
Close Date: 07/10/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,112 / 3,520
Acres/Lot SF: 12.84 / 559,310
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2006
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,806 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $400 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic > # of BR
DOM: 19
Concessions:  $1,000

Remarks: 3BR, 2.5BA, 2100+ sf cabin in the woods with woodstove! Enjoy nearly 13 acres of peaceful, wooded seclusion in an ultra private setting. Setup for one-level liv
with a master suite & laundry on the first floor. Upstairs, 2 spacious bedrooms and additional bathroom. Full unfinished basement offers an additional 1400sf and plenty of
storage. Sit for hours on the front porch and soak in the sounds of the birds & nature. ATV friendly. Lake / town each less than 10 minutes away. Partially furnished.
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Foster Rd, left on Betts Lane. Home is near the end of the road on the right



 66 Bright Passage #7C, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 07/07/23 Residential  $459,000
MLS #: MDGA2005182
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: VILLAGES OF WISP
Subdiv/Neigh: VILLAGES OF WISP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Other / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Outside
Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/12/23
Close Date: 07/07/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,920 / 1,920
Acres/Lot SF: .03 / 1,446
Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1989
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,967 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,320 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 10
Concessions:  No

Remarks: TURN KEY, 4 level lake view townhouse at Villages of Wisp! Professionally decorated & immaculately maintained, you will love the privacy of Bright Passage and
walking access to the ski slopes. Spacious layout, wood burning fireplace, game room / bar area in lower level and private deck with hot tub. Enjoy lakeviews from the balc
and deck and lake access via the community park and access areas (2 spots) on Marsh Hill Rd. You can picnic, swim, fish, sunbathe, launch a kayak and even use the dock
your daily boat rental (contact HOA for reservation availability/fees). Close to all DCL restaurants, shopping & fun!
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Sang Run Rd to Marsh Hill, right on Overlook Pass, right on Bright Passage. #66 on right

 568 Skippers Point Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 07/21/23 Residential  $460,000
MLS #: MDGA2005120
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric, Propane - Leased
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/03/23
Close Date: 07/21/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 960 / 960
Acres/Lot SF: .46 / 20,037
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1981
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,740 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $800 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 10
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Enjoy a private oasis with this lake access home. Tucked in the woods this home has 3 bedrooms and 2 full bath, while the bunkhouse adds additional options w
it's 2 floors, heat, additional electric fireplace, covered porch and 1/2 bath. Use the bunkhouse for overflow guests, private 2-level office or fun-day game room. Concrete f
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
Round Access
Current Use: Residential, Vacant
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/Up
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 04/15/2023
Modified on: 07/20/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/17/23

DOM: 23
Close Date: 07/20/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Lakefront Lots 1 & 2 John Young Parkway in McHenry are side by side Lakefront lots w/ 199' of Lake frontage along the shores of Deep Creek Lake. Serviced wit
Public Water & Public Sewer in a Town Center (TC) Zoning District, your ability to build up to a 8 Bedroom home is available. Lot 2 has a dedicated 4- slip common dock sys
per the original subdivision guidelines. Physical dock system and storage building included. No HOA but annual dock slip permit fees of $640.00 ($160.00 per slip) do apply
Survey plat available.
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way left onto Garrett Highway , left onto Sang Run Road, left onto Deep Creek Dr. Approximately 1/4 mile on right, look for sign.

 952 Thousand Acres Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 07/20/23 Residential  $1,206,000
MLS #: MDGA2005218
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Garage
Total Parking Spaces: 3
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wood Burn Stove / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/12/23
Close Date: 07/20/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,208 / 1,856
Acres/Lot SF: .46 / 20,037
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1968
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,735 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $400 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 5
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Classic Deep Creek 3BR 2BA lakefront chalet with Type A private dock! Incredible 100ft lot in a peaceful cove with deep water. The perfect mix of towering matu
trees and open, grassy lawn to the waters edge. Exposed beams and a native stone fireplace are among the highlights of this waterfront property, along with a spacious de
Includes plenty of parking, a huge detached 2 car garage and an oversized shed. The attached garage space could be converted to additional living area. Home is in a trus
is being sold in AS-IS condition. Walking distance to the Thousand Acres golf course!
Directions: Rt 495 to SKy Valley Rd to Thousand Acres Rd.

 121 Poland Ln, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 07/21/23 Residential $1,990,000

MLS #: MDGA2004924
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Carport, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 7
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Garage Access, Heated, Partially Finished,
Walkout Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 05/24/23
Close Date: 07/21/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 4 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,376 / 3,960
Acres/Lot SF: .94 / 40,930
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1999
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $9,274 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 28
Concessions:  No

Remarks: A special lakefront property in Deep Creek's only lakefront and soon to be 18 hole golf community. Located on the tip of a point and facing south, this 4 bedroo
-1/2 bath log retreat offers level frontage, long views from the prime lakefront and dock areas, great privacy, and virtually no road traffic. With public sewage and rental
restrictions in place, you can be confident that your time at the lake will be uninterrupted. Three separate living spaces, 2 with fireplaces provide the perfect environment f
all activities. The large deck with screened porch provide additional living spaces. Each bedroom has direct bath access with 3 facing the lake. The kitchen is well designed 
meal prep regardless of how many cooks are in the kitchen. A large carport, works well for car protection or outdoor activities when the weather isn't perfect. A back up
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